No. A-20011/7/2022-ADMIN Government of India भारतसरकार Ministry of Jal Shakti जलशक्तिमंत्रालय

Department of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation जलसंसाधननदीविकासएवंगंगासंरक्षणविभाग

> (Administration Section) प्रशासनअनुभाग

> > Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi, Dated 7<sup>th</sup> March,2025

## Office Order No. 168/2025

In pursuance of Department of Personnel & Training's Order no. No. 5/1 /2024-CS.II (C) dated 28.02.2025, Sh. Vipul Kumar, PA is hereby relieved from this Department w.e.f. the actual date of relieving from Central Water Commission with a direction to join his new place of posting in Ministry of Home Affairs for further posting in PMO.

- 2. It is certified that as on date, no disciplinary proceeding of vigilance nature is pending against him. It is also informed that no major/minor penalty has been imposed on him as per available records.
- 3. This issues with the approval of competent authority.

(Raju)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Tel. No. 23738126

Email: usadmn-mowr@nic.in

- 1. Concerned Officer.
- 2. Ms. Preeti Wadhwa, Under Secretary, CS-II Division, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Lok Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market, Department of Personnel & Training, New Delhi
- 3. Central Water Commission (Attention: Under Secretary (E.IX)), SewaBhawan, R.K. Puram, New Delhi.
- 4. Sh. S K Bhargawa, Under Secretary, Admin I, Ministry of Home Affairs, Room no. 82 B, North Block, New Delhi- 110001
- 5. Upload on intra-MoWR.